CH \$190.00 97265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JIMINY'S, LLC		03/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIMINY'S, INC.	
Street Address:	1831 Solano Ave, #8510	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94707	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97265800	CRAVIN' CRICKET	
Serial Number:	97265812	GOOD GRUB	
Serial Number:	87271600	JIMINY'S	
Serial Number:	90645867	JIMINY'S	
Serial Number:	97265849	MIGHTY MEAL	
Serial Number:	97265868	NOOCH PUFFS	
Serial Number:	97319189	PEANUT PUFFS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 369-9050 x 110
Email: koenen@schinner.com
Correspondent Name: Frederick K. Koenen
Address Line 1: 96 Jessie Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick K. Koenen
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick K. Koenen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0749

900753769

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE Certificate of Conversion - Jiminy's, LLC (copy)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 02/28/2023

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 03/29/2022
FILED 12:40 PM 03/29/2022
SR 20221209601 - File Number 6107437

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 19, 2016.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is JIMINY'S, LLC.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is JIMINY'S, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 25th day of March, 2022.

JIMINY'S, LLC

By: Linu (arlson
Anne Carlson, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0751